—
=
[ —
T
=
[~
(]
(-4
o
(W]
L
=T
(W
o=
=
v
=
(9]
o=
o
—
=<
—
(o=
—
=
(W]
==
[

&BLASTRAC

(1-oysem QLN + Joysem Buuds QLN +
U QLIN +¥0g GTX0LIN)XG

(laysem QLIN +
loysem Buuds QLA +10g 0EXOLINIXZ

(1aysem g +

Jaysem Buuds gy + INU gA) XZ )
_ . , gt 18Usem gIN Xy F ﬁ @ . /i
sl _ i
Q)

BDC-44 Hepa uni

(lsysem QLN +
Jaysem Buuds QLN +INU OLIN) X2 Hoq 08LX8IN X7

(1sysem g\ + 1nu BuoO| J|os IN) Xy

-4




&BLASTRAC

BDC-44 Hepa unit

THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

Citom | part number | Description | a. |

E09120
EQ9117
E11024
E09116
492019
E09911
E00689

M8 nut

M8 washer
M8x180

VCONOOTUHLAW N =

Front cover

Hepa filter class H13

Hepa filter class H14

Back cover

Hose @125

Fender

Adhesive rubber seal 20x5
Self-locking nut

Washer

Bolt

1
1
1

1

0,17m
2,05m

4
4
4



&BLASTRAC

BDC-66 & BDC-99 Hepa unit

IMPORTANT!
Before the fanhousing is mounted on top, the “"Hole plug” and “Plate” have to be placed.

This should be the first action for both BDC-66 and BDC-99.




THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

BDC-66 Hepa unit

-

[
8

£
(= [Z]
® ©
% =
foe) ==}
= =

»
]

*Place “Hole plug” and “Plate” first.

—
dJ
<
]
]
S
(=]
-
=
>
(2]

2x M10x55 bolt

4x (M8 self locking nut
+ M8 washer)

4x (M8x16 hexagon socket head cap bolt

+M8 spring washer + M8 washer)

4x (M10x30 +M10 spring washer | |

+M10 washer)




&BLASTRAC

BDC-66 Hepa unit

THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

Citom | part number | Description | oy

= O ONOOTUNL_,W N B

E09793
E09877
E09795
E09792
E09794
E11000
E11001
E11002
001112
E11003
E00689
001109

Front cover

Hepa filter class H13

Hepa filter class H14

Back cover

Adapter

Bracket

Hole plug

Plate

Hose ©150

Adhesive rubber seal 10x10
Adhesive rubber seal 20x5
Hose clamp 130-160mm

N e

0,23m
0,55m
2,4m



THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

&BLASTRAC

BDC-99 Hepa uni

*Place “Hole plug” and “Plate” first.

i o (1aysem oL + Jaysem Buuds oL+
Hod 0ZLXO0LIN ) XZ g

13ysem g\ X¥ ﬁ%ﬁ ﬁ

1109 08LX8IN X¥
{1aysem gy + Inu Bupyd0] J3s SN X¥

\l ] .

. - (1aysem oL +
p_onmmonExN /{ u::m:_v_oo_u_wmovaxN

1Bysem gLIN Xz (1aysem g\ + Jaysem Buuds gy +
J0q ded pesy }9320s uobexay 9LxgIAl) Xv

oysem QLA +
1aysem buuds oL
+10d 0LX0LIN) X2

3

C-9




&BLASTRAC

BDC-99 Hepa unit

ttem | part number | Description | w. |

1 EQ9793 Front cover 1

2 EQ9877 Hepa filter class H13 1
EQ9795 Hepa filter class H14 1

3 EQ09792 Back cover 1

4 E09794 Adapter 1

5 E11000 Bracket 2

6 E11001 Hole plug 1

7 E11002 Plate 1

8 001112 Hose @150 0,23m

9 E11003 Adhesive rubber seal 10x10 0,55m

10 E09918 Distance 2

11 E09919 Distance 2

12 E00689 Adhesive rubber seal 20x5 2,4m
001109 Hose clamp 130-160mm 2



&BLASTRAC

THE INNOVATORS IN SURFACE PREPARATION

Headquarter
Blastrac The Netherlands
Utrechthaven 12
NL - 3433 PN Nieuwegein
Tel - 0031 30 601 88 66
Fax — 0031 30 601 83 33
Info@blastrac.nl

Blastrac United Kingdom
Unit 2, Outgang Lane, Dinnington
Sheffield, South Yorkshire
GB - S25 3QY, England
Tel - 0044 1909 56 91 18
Fax - 0044 1909 56 75 70
Info@blastrac.co.uk

Blastrac France (ZI)

29, Avenue des Temps Modernes
F — 86360 Chasseneuil du Poitou
Tel - 0033 549 00 49 20
Fax — 0033 549 00 49 21
Info@blastrac.fr

Blastrac Poland
Golina, Dworcowa 47e
PL - 63-200 Jarocin
Tel - 0048 627 40 41 50
Fax - 0048 627 40 41 51
Info@blastrac.pl

Blastrac Germany
Richard Byrd StraBe 15
D - 50829 KéIn (Ossendorf)
Tel - 0049 2217090 320
Fax — 0049 221 70 90 32 22
Info@blastrac.de

Blastrac Italy
S.S. 10 Padana Inferiore, 41
IT - 29012 Caorso (PC)
Tel - 0039 0523 81 42 41
Fax - 0039 0523 81 42 45
Info@blastrac.it

Blastrac Spain
Calle Copernico, 16
Nave 2
E - 28820 Coslada
Tel - 0034 91 660 10 65
Fax - 0034 91 672 72 11
Info@blastrac.com.es

Blastrac Ukraine
Nezalezhnosti 14, of. 21
UA - 07400 Brovary
Tel - 0038 44 222 51 28
Fax — 0038 44 277 98 29
Info@blastrac.com.ua



